

18314.1044057.3.2

TIP NO

4.810 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, AND WALLS. (CMGC)

I-40 FROM TENNESSEE STATE LINE TO WEST OF MM 5.

AMES CONSTRUCTION INC  
BURNSVILLE, MN

CONTRACT ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			4,373,371.96
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			943,500.51
0003	0000720000-N	SP	FIELD OFFICE	7	MO	115,730.85	810,115.95
0004	0000820000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (DAY) DRILLING AND BLASTING CREW	60	DAY	43,555.26	2,613,315.60
0005	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) CONSTRUCTION MONITORING	Lump Sum			1,790,604.65
0006	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) PROJECT INDIRECT COSTS	Lump Sum			10,118,716.29
0007	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) DRILLING AND BLASTING MOBILIZATION	2	EA	39,420.00	78,840.00
0008	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	314,277	CY	18.04	5,669,557.08
0009	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING (SP)	Lump Sum			5,234,497.03
0010	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	500	CY	31.57	15,785.00
0011	0141000000-E	240	BERM DITCH CONSTRUCTION	2,300	LF	19.44	44,712.00
0012	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	985	SY	20.31	20,005.35
0013	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	25,850	SY	3.37	87,114.50
0014	0199000000-E	SP	TEMPORARY SHORING	34,325	SF	196.41	6,741,773.25
0015	0227000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (ACR) CLEARING & GRUBBING	38	ACR	40,083.30	1,523,165.40
0016	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) COTTON PATCH MATERIAL	72,679	CY	21.12	1,534,980.48
0017	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) GENERIC CRUSHED 3" MINUS	27,220	CY	44.97	1,224,083.40
0018	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) MATERIAL RECOVERY FROM THE PIGEON RIVER	129,330	CY	15.28	1,976,162.40
0019	0255000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) CLASS VII (MOD) SHOT ROCK - NORTH CAROLINA QUARRY	152,500	TON	74.29	11,329,225.00
0020	0255000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) CLASS VII (MOD) SHOT ROCK - TENNESSEE QUARRY	152,500	TON	73.08	11,144,700.00
0021	0255000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) GENERIC 3" MINUS - NORTH CAROLINA QUARRY	26,500	TON	65.23	1,728,595.00
0022	0255000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) GENERIC 3" MINUS - TENNESSEE QUARRY	13,000	TON	83.11	1,080,430.00
0023	0335000000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE (72")	121	LF	663.48	80,281.08
0024	0335000000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE (84")	277	LF	677.35	187,625.95
0025	0335000000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE (96")	152	LF	729.40	110,868.80
0026	0335200000-E	305	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	200	LF	259.20	51,840.00
0027	0335300000-E	305	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	200	LF	270.93	54,186.00
0028	0335400000-E	305	24" DRAINAGE PIPE	3,760	LF	127.05	477,708.00

18314.1044057.3.2

TIP NO

4.810 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, AND WALLS. (CMGC)

I-40 FROM TENNESSEE STATE LINE TO WEST OF MM 5.

AMES CONSTRUCTION INC  
BURNSVILLE, MN

0029	0335600000-E	305	36" DRAINAGE PIPE	225	LF	301.56	67,851.00
0030	0335700000-E	305	42" DRAINAGE PIPE	124	LF	408.76	50,686.24
0031	0335850000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOW (15")	4	EA	26,727.32	106,909.28
0032	0335850000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOW (18")	4	EA	26,761.30	107,045.20
0033	0335850000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOW (24")	4	EA	26,892.25	107,569.00
0034	0335850000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOW (36")	4	EA	27,177.19	108,708.76
0035	0335850000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOW (42")	2	EA	27,471.09	54,942.18
0036	0335850000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOW (72")	2	EA	32,447.84	64,895.68
0037	0335850000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOW (84")	4	EA	33,152.21	132,608.84
0038	0335850000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOW (96")	2	EA	34,121.75	68,243.50
0039	0987000000-E	310	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 310 112" X 75" ARCH DRAINAGE PIPE	150	LF	835.99	125,398.50
0040	0987000000-E	310	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 310 72" X 44" ARCH DRAINAGE PIPE	148	LF	564.98	83,617.04
0041	0987000000-E	310	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 310 81" X 59" ARCH DRAINAGE PIPE	150	LF	597.55	89,632.50
0042	0987000000-E	310	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 310 84" X 61" ARCH DRAINAGE PIPE	150	LF	718.36	107,754.00
0043	0988000000-E	310	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) 310 112" X 75" ARCH DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOWS	2	EA	47,090.18	94,180.36
0044	0988000000-E	310	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) 310 72" X 44" ARCH DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOWS	2	EA	34,113.40	68,226.80
0045	0988000000-E	310	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) 310 81" X 59" ARCH DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOWS	2	EA	34,963.14	69,926.28
0046	0988000000-E	310	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) 310 84" X 61" ARCH DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOWS	2	EA	35,857.60	71,715.20
0047	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	320	LF	87.84	28,108.80
0048	2753000000-E	846	GENERIC PAVING ITEM 846 (LF) 9" X 9" CONCRETE CURB	1,000	LF	60.12	60,120.00
0049	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	3,133	LF	1.10	3,446.30
0050	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	100	TON	106.29	10,629.00
0051	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	100	TON	106.29	10,629.00
0052	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	3,200	SY	3.36	10,752.00
0053	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	360	SF	16.43	5,914.80
0054	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	108	SF	30.66	3,311.28
0055	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	108	SF	10.95	1,182.60
0056	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2	EA	2,682.75	5,365.50
0057	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	3	EA	9,581.25	28,743.75

18314.1044057.3.2

TIP NO

4.810 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, AND WALLS. (CMGC)

I-40 FROM TENNESSEE STATE LINE TO WEST OF MM 5.

AMES CONSTRUCTION INC  
BURNSVILLE, MN

0058	443000000-N	1130	DRUMS	36	EA	52.56	1,892.16
0059	444500000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	84	LF	27.38	2,299.92
0060	445500000-N	1150	FLAGGER	460	DAY	1,396.13	642,219.80
0061	445700000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			388,941.84
0062	446500000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	2	EA	14,508.75	29,017.50
0063	447000000-N	1160	REM & RES CRASH CUSHION	1	EA	5,475.00	5,475.00
0064	448500000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER	13,500	LF	58.62	791,370.00
0065	449000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER(ANCHRD)	250	LF	83.92	20,980.00
0066	450000000-E	1170	REM & RES PORT CONC BARRIER	250	LF	16.43	4,107.50
0067	450500000-E	1170	REM & RES PORT CONC BARR, ANCH	250	LF	41.61	10,402.50
0068	451600000-N	1180	SKINNY DRUM	100	EA	35.04	3,504.00
0069	459000000-E	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LF) RELOCATE CONSTRUCTION BARRIER	14,000	LF	11.54	161,560.00
0070	460000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) REPLACING DELINEATORS	50	EA	82.13	4,106.50
0071	526000000-N	SP	GENERIC LIGHTING ITEM (LS) REMOVE AND SALVAGE CAMERA	Lump Sum			18,735.19
0072	600000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	8,100	LF	3.56	28,836.00
0073	600600000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	52	TON	108.77	5,656.04
0074	600900000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	1,200	TON	116.92	140,304.00
0075	601200000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	400	TON	148.49	59,396.00
0076	601500000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	29.5	ACR	1,752.00	51,684.00
0077	601800000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	1,400	LB	6.57	9,198.00
0078	602100000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	7	TON	1,095.00	7,665.00
0079	602400000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	123.83	24,766.00
0080	602900000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	260	LF	3.29	855.40
0081	603000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	1,280	CY	33.11	42,380.80
0082	603600000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	10,000	SY	2.19	21,900.00
0083	603700000-E	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	7.67	767.00
0084	604200000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	165	LF	6.57	1,084.05
0085	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	66	LB	27.38	1,807.08
0086	608400000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	21	ACR	3,723.00	78,183.00
0087	608700000-E	1660	MOWING	10	ACR	328.50	3,285.00
0088	609000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	300	LB	3.29	987.00
0089	609300000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.8	TON	985.51	788.41
0090	609600000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	475	LB	5.48	2,603.00
0091	610800000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	14	TON	1,368.75	19,162.50
0092	611480000-N	SP	MANUAL LITTER REMOVAL	10	MHR	56.37	563.70
0093	611490000-E	SP	LITTER DISPOSAL	7	TON	159.88	1,119.16
0094	611700000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	10	EA	821.25	8,212.50
0095	611750000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	2,356.24	2,356.24
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	75,392,045.86

18314.1044057.3.2

TIP NO

4.810 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, AND WALLS. (CMGC)

I-40 FROM TENNESSEE STATE LINE TO WEST OF MM 5.

AMES CONSTRUCTION INC  
BURNSVILLE, MN

CONTRACT ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL 75,392,045.86

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

AMES CONSTRUCTION INC

1

75,392,045.86